OP \$265.00 85937742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341889

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/19/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HC1.COM INC
Street Address:	6100 Technology Drive
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46278
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85937742	HC1 CONNECT
Serial Number:	85936452	HC1 CONNECT
Serial Number:	85935495	HC1 ACADEMY
Serial Number:	85935558	HC1 ACADEMY
Serial Number:	85278536	HC1.COM
Serial Number:	85516669	CHAINBUILDER
Serial Number:	85514557	BOSTECH
Serial Number:	85783737	HC1
Serial Number:	85769836	HC1 APPS
Serial Number:	85280246	HEALTHCARE RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: tshaw-white@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tiffini L. Shaw-White
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCC20-GN001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini L. Shaw-White, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini L. Shaw-White /	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page1.tif		
source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page2.tif		
source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page3.tif		
source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page4.tif		

source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page5.tif source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page6.tif source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page7.tif source=HC1.com - Release of Security Interest in IP by SVB#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES

("Release") is made as of this 19th day of May, 2015 by the SILICON VALLEY BANK, a

California corporation ("Releasor") in favor of HC1.COM INC, an Indiana Corporation

("Corporation").

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 10,

2013, executed by the Corporation in favor of Releasor (the "Security Agreement") that was

subsequently filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about

August 5, 2013.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges in

full its liens on and security interests in the Corporation's intellectual property listed in Exhibits

A-D attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by the Corporation

in favor of the Releasor and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

August 5, 2013 at reel/frames 005085/0495-0504.

[Signature Page Follows]

11344190.1

A SECTION OF THE WITNESS HEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed and Advantage of the second delivered as of this 19th day of May, 2015.

RELEASOR:

Signature Silicon Valley Bank

Tom Western Vice Previous

By (Printed Name & Title)

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

None

Description

11344190.1

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

Description

None

11344190.1

<u>EXHIBIT C</u>

Trademarks

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status
HC1 CONNECT (Stylized) CONTECT SN:85-937742	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing internet based data capture services that enable the exchange of information via a wizard-based healthcare connectivity and information exchange system, enabling unidirectional data exchange regardless of data format or communications protocol required by any data source	Pending
HC1 CONNECT HC1 CONNECT SN:85-936452 RN: 4,562,522	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing Internet based data capture services that enable the exchange of information via a wizard-based healthcare connectivity and information exchange system, enabling unidirectional data exchange regardless of data format or communications protocol required by any data source	Registered
HC1 ACADEMY and Design THE HIGHTY SN:85-935495 RN: 4,520,427 Disclaimer: "ACADEMY"	(Int'i Class: 41) Educational services, namely, providing web-based and classroom training for others in the use of software	Registered
HC1 ACADEMY HC1 ACADEMY SN:85-935558 RN: 4,520,428	(Int'l Class: 41) Educational services, namely, providing web-based and classroom training for others in the use of software	Registered
Disclaimer: "ACADEMY"		

11344190.1

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status
		wseetera
HC1.COM HC1.COM SN:85-278536 RN:4,044,988	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing on-line non- downloadable software for management, analysis, and reporting of data in the field of healthcare, for communicating among professionals in the field of healthcare, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and computer services, namely, designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	Registered
CHAINBUILDER	(Int'l Class: 42) Software as a service (saas)	Registered
CHAINBUILDER SN:85-516669 RN:4,197,979	services featuring software for allowing disparate applications and backend systems to transfer data by translating message types, formats, and using different protocols to send messages and software for providing message communication, message parsing/creation, data translation/mapping, recoverability of messages, routing messages, and guaranteed delivery of messages between systems; and computer services, namely, designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	Registered
BOSTECH	(Int'l Ciass: 9) Computer poftware for management, analysis, and reporting of	Registered
BOSTECH	data, and for customizing computer application user interfaces (Int'i Class: 42) Software as a service (saas)	
SN:85-514557 RN:4,224,692	services featuring software for management, analysis, and reporting of data, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and computer services, namely, designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	
HC1	(Int'l Class: 42) Software as a service (saas) services providing on-line non- downloadable software and applications for management, analysis, and reporting of data, business analytics and business	Registered

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status
SN:85-783737 RN:4,361,476	intelligence in the field of healthcare, for communicating among professionals in the field of healthcare, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and computer services, namely, designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	
HC1 APPS SN:85-769836 RN:4,387,071 Disclaimer: "APPS"	(Int'l Class: 42) Software as a service (saas) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for use in managing, developing, analyzing, and maintaining applications in the fields of customer relationship management, business intelligence, customer service, call center management, data integration and analytics, operations management, and integration of third party applications within the health care industry; platform as a service (paas) services featuring computer software platforms for developing, analyzing, and maintaining applications in the fields of customer relationship management, business intelligence, customer service, call center management, data integration and analytics, operations management, and integration of third party applications within the health care industry and consulting with others in the development of applications related thereto	Registered
HEALTHCARE RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT MALTER ARE REALTENERS MALTER ARE REALTENERS SN:85-280246 Disclaimer: "HEALTHCARE"	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing on-line non-downloadable software for management, analysis, and reporting of data in the field of healthcare, for managing a healthcare organization's interactions with, and between, professionals in the field of healthcare, patients, and prospective patients, for communicating among professionals in the field of healthcare and across facilities, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and consulting services in the field of computer-based information systems for businesses	Abandoned

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

<u>Description</u>

None

to be the second of the second

11344190.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 05/20/2015